RESOLUTION NO. 11-2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COPPER VALLEY COMMUNTIY SERVICES DISTRICT EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO DAVE EHLERS FOR HIS ASSISTANCE WITH COMMUNICATIONS DURING THE 2020 PHASE II ROAD PROJECT

WHEREAS, Dave Ehlers has been a significantly involved in the improvement of the roads in Copper Valley since 2016, and

WHEREAS, Dave has attended nearly every board meeting since that time to participate in discussions related to the schedule and outreach related to the road project and assisted with communication to residents on the project that repaved Saddle Creek Drive and Oak Creek Drive in 2018; and

WHEREAS, Dave was instrumental in encouraging the board of directors to complete the remainder of the roads in Copper Valley under a single improvement project which started in the summer of 2020; and

WHEREAS, Dave voluntarily assumed the role to communicate project status construction updates, budget updates and work quality communication between the District and the resident of Copper Valley as related to the road construction project; and

WHEREAS, Dave worked diligently as the liaison to keep the public informed to ultimately receive the best quality construction product and minimize any property damage related to construction, which assisted the District, residents and the project contractor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Copper Valley Community Services District that the appreciation of the community be extended to Dave Ehlers through this board for his assistance in planning, implementation and communication related to the Copper Valley Road Improvement Projects Phase 1 and 2; 2018-2020.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Copper Valley Community Services District on September 15, 2020 by the following vote:

AYES: President Golden, Vice President Hoffman, Director DeBaldo, Director Kurtz, Director Albertson NOES: 0
ABSTAIN: 0
ABSENT: 0

APPROVED:

ATTESTED:

PRESIDENT

SECRETARY

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Peter Kampa, the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Copper Valley Community Services District, do hereby declare that the foregoing RESOLUTION NO.

11-2020 was duly passed and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Copper Valley Community Services District duly called and held on September 15, 2020

SIGNED:	DATED:

RESOLUTION 11-2020